APPROVED

MARCH 18, 2020

BY GOVERNOR

CHAPTER 129 resolves

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD

TWO THOUSAND TWENTY

H.P. 1453 - L.D. 2042

Resolve, To Allow the Department of Public Safety To Transfer Certain Property to the LifeFlight Foundation

Sec. 1. Transfer of certain property. Resolved: That the State, by and through the Commissioner of Administrative and Financial Services, upon recommendation of the Commissioner of Public Safety, shall transfer to the LifeFlight Foundation title and ownership of a 2014 Ford Expedition motor vehicle and computerized training equipment that were purchased by the Department of Public Safety with funds provided by the LifeFlight Foundation. The Department of Public Safety shall transfer to the LifeFlight Foundation any funds remaining in a dedicated special revenue account maintained by the Department of Public Safety shall terminate the Memorandum of Understanding, dated June 1, 2014, between the Department of Public Safety, Maine Emergency Medical Services and the LifeFlight Foundation.